



Freedom of Information Request FOI 18 27

Recruitment Statistics

Query:

Under the freedom of information act could I please have the following statistics:

- How many people have been through the recruitment process in the last 12 months?
- How many have failed at stage two in the last 12 months?
- What have they failed on?
- How many were female?

Response:

- How many people have been through the recruitment process in the last 12 months?

Since 01/03/2017 there have been 445 people who have started the recruitment process. This number is the total number of applications received, including those outside of the response area for each station.

- How many have failed at stage two in the last 12 months?

19

- What have they failed on?

Failures in stage two included Ladder Extension (3), Ladder Lift (1), Casualty Evac (1), Confined Space (5), Equipment Carry (6) and Equipment Assembly (3)

- How many were female?

7